

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER-CUM-DISTRICT WELFARE OFFICER
BACKWARD CLASSES WELFARE & TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT

1 No. Station Road, Rishi Bankim Sarani, Barasat,
North 24-Parganas, Kolkata-700124

E-mail; pobcwnorth24parganas@gmail.com, Ph;(033)2552 4078

NOTICE

Name of the Eligible Agencies to participate for Financial Bid of NIT No.1069/BCW/BST, Dt. 20.04.2022

1. M/S GOYASUDDIN MOLLA
2. M/S BISWA SAMADDER
3. M/S INDU CONSTRUCTION
4. RANJIT MITRA SUPPLIERS
5. M/S HAZRA CONSTRUCTION
6. ARFIN CONSTRUCTION
7. SANJIB DAS
8. M/S JAMALUDDIN MOLLA
9. DEB ENTERPRISE
10. DUTTA ROAD DEVELOPER
11. KARTICK HALDER
12. SK.A.ENTERPRISE
13. SWAPAN MANDAL
14. PRASENJIT KR. MONDAL
15. M/S DAS CONSTRUCTION

M 29/4/22
PO cum DWO, BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas

Memo. No :- 1157 /BCW/BST

Dated:- 29/04/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

1. D.I.O., NIC, North 24 Parganas, with a request to upload this Notice in the District Website & also request to upload the attached Tender Documents (Tender Paper & Schedule of Rates) in the District Website.

M 29/4/22
PO cum DWO, BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER-CUM-DISTRICT WELFARE OFFICER
BACKWARD CLASSES WELFARE & TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT
NORTH 24 PARGANAS

NAME & ADDRESS OF TENDERER :

NAME OF THE WORK :

JOB NO. :

N.I.T.NO. : 1069/BCW/BST, Dt.20.04.2022

M
29/4/22
P. O.-cum-D.W.O.B.C.W. & TD
North 24 Parganas

TENDER FORM

I/ We hereby tender for the execution of the work specified in the underwritten Memorandum within the time specified in such Memorandum at the rates specified therein and in accordance in all respect with the specification, designs, drawings and instructions in writing referred to in Rule I and in all other respects in accordance with such conditions so far as applicable should this Tender be accepted. I/We hereby to abide by and fulfil all terms and provisions of the said conditions of contract annexed hereto so far as applicable or in default thereof to forfeit and pay to the Governor of West Bengal or his successors in office the sum of money mentioned in the said conditions.

The sum of Rs. _____ only is herewith forwarded in shape of Draft as **Earnest money**, the full value of which is to be forfeited to the Governor of West Bengal or his successor in office without prejudice to any rights/ or remedies of the said Governor in office, should I / we not deposit the full amount of security deposit specified in the memorandum otherwise the said sum of Rs. _____ shall be retained by the Government as on account of such Security deposit as aforesaid or the full value of which shall be retained by the Government on account of the security deposit specified in the conditions of contract.

Contd. Page 2.

MEMORANDUM

a) Name of the Work : _____

b) Earnest Money : _____

c) Time allowed for the
work from the date of
Written order to commence: _____

d) Tender Amount : _____

e) Tender Rate: I agree to execute the work with total sum of Rs. _____ (Rupees _____
_____) i.e. AT PAR or _____ % (_____
_____) Less/ Above on Tender Amount.

Dated, the _____ day of _____ 2022

(Signature of Tenderer with Seal)

Witness : _____

Address : _____

Occupation : _____

The above tender is hereby Accepted / Rejected / Found Informal by me on behalf of the
Governor of West Bengal.

Dated, the _____, 2022

P. O.-cum-D.W.O.B.C.W. & TD
North 24 Parganas

CONDITION OF CONTRACT

1. **Work to be executed in accordance with specification, Drawings, Designs and in terms of Rule of WBF-2911(i)**

The Contractor shall execute the whole and every part of the work in most substantial and workman like manner and both as regards materials and otherwise in every respect in strict accordance with the specifications, the contractor shall also confirm exactly fully and faithfully to the design, drawings and instructions written relating to the work signed by the P.O. cum D.W.O., B.C.W. & TD, North 24 Parganas and lodged in his office and to which the contractor shall be entitled to have access at such office or on the site of work for the purpose of inspection during office hours, and the contractor shall if he so required be entitled at his own expense to made or cause to be made copies of the specifications and of all such design, drawings and instructions as aforesaid.

2. **Compensation for delay**

The time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be strictly observed by the contractor and shall be reckoned from the date on which the order to commence work is given to the contract. The work shall throughout the stipulated period of the contract be proceeded with all due diligence and the contractor shall pay as compensation an amount equal to the percent or such smaller amount as the P.O. cum D.W.O.,BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas may decide on the amount of the tendered amount of the work as shown by the tender for every day that the work remains uncompleted or unfinished after the proper dates provided all ways that the entire amount of compensation to be paid under the provision of this clause shall not exceed the percent on the tendered amount of the work as shown in the tender. The contractor shall commence execution of such part of the work as notified to him diligently continue such work and to ensure good progress during the execution of the work.

3. **Alteration in specifications and Design, do not invalidate contractor**

The P.O. cum D.W.O., BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas have to make any alterations in omissions or additions to or substitutions for the Original Specifications, drawing, design and instructions that may appear to him to be necessary or advisory out the work in accordance with any instructions which may be given to him in written and signed by the P.O. cum D.W.O.,BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas and such alterations, omissions, additions or substitutions shall not invalidate the contractor and any alternates, addition or substituted work which the contractor may be directed to do in the manner above specified as part of the work shall be carried out by the contractor on the same condition in all respects on which he agreed to do the main work and at the same rate as per specified in the tender for the main work.

4. **Action and compensation Payable in case of bad work**

If it shall appear to the P.O. cum D.W.O.,BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas or his subordinate in charge of the work, that any work has been executed with unsound, imperfect or unskilful workman-ship or with any inferior description or articles provided by him for the execution of the work are unsound or a quality inferior to that contracted for or otherwise not in accordance with the contract, the contract shall on demand in writing from the P.O. cum D.W.O.,BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas specifying the work materials or articles complained of notwithstanding the same may have been inadvertently passed certified and paid for, forthwith rectify ,or remove and reconstruct the work so specified in whole or in part as the case may be regular or as the work so specified in whole or in part as the case may be removed the materials or article so specified and provide other proper and suitable materials or articles at his own proper charge and cost, and in the event of his failing to do so within a period to be specified by the P.O. cum D.W.O., BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas in his demand afore-said then the contract then the contractor shall be liable to pay compensation the rate of 1 % (one percent) on the amount of the estimate for every day not exceeding 10(ten) days, while his failure to do so shall continue and in the case of such, failure the P.O. cum D.W.O.,BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas may rectify or remove and re-execute the work or remove and replace with others, the materials or articles complained or as the case may be at the risk and expense in all respect of the contractor.

5. Work to be open for inspection and contractor or his responsible person to be present at the time of inspection

All works under or in course of execution or executed in presence of the contractor shall at all times to be open to the inspection and supervision of the P.O. cum D.W.O., BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas and his subordinates and the contractor shall at all times during the usual working hours and at all other time at which reasonable notice of the intention of the P.O. cum D.W.O., BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas his subordinate to visit the work shall have been given to the contractor either himself be present to receive orders and instructions or have a responsible event fully accredited in writing present for that purpose, orders given to the contractor's agent be considered to have the same force as if they had been given to the contractor.

6. Contractor is liable for damage done and for imperfection within 12 Months after certificate.

If any imperfection become apparent in it within 12 (twelve) months certificate final or other of its completion shall have been given by P.O. cum D.W.O., BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas the contractor shall take the same goods at his own expense, or in default the P.O. cum D.W.O., BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas may cause the same to be made good by workman and deduct the expense (of which the certificate of the P.O. cum D.W.O., BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas shall be final) from any sums that may be then or at any time therefore may become, due to the contractor, or from his security deposit or there proceeds of sale thereof or a sufficient portion thereof. The security deposit of the contractor shall not be refunded before the expire of twelve Months after the issue of the certificate final or otherwise of completion of work.

When the estimate on which the tender is made include lump sums in respect of parts of the work, the contractor shall be entitled to payment in respect of the items of work involved or the part of the work in question at the same rates as are payable under the contract for such items or if the part of the work in question is not, in the opinion of the P.O. cum D.W.O., BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas capable of measurement, the P.O. cum D.W.O., BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas at his direction pay the lump sums amount entered in the estimate and the certificate in writing of the P.O. cum D.W.O. , BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas be paid final and conclusive against the contractor with regard to any sum or sums payable to him under the provision of this clause.

The decision of the P.O. cum D.W.O., BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas shall be binding, conclusive between the parties or their respective representative with regard to the quality of materials and work provided done by the contractor.

If any extra work be required which cannot be brought within the items of the schedule, the price must be settled and agreed upon in writing before such work is commenced.

All terms and conditions laid down in WBF 2911(i) would be strictly followed in executing the work.

M
29/4/22
P. O. - cum - D.W.O.
B.C.W. & T.D., North 24 Parganas,
B

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION

1. Please go through the Tender paper downloaded by you from the District Web site and fill up carefully & sincerely. Do not make any over-Writing. For correction, if necessary, pen through it and put your initial signature there and then re-write it freshly otherwise your tender paper may be cancelled.
2. Ensure that in the Tender paper your signature must be the same with the signature that is recorded in the Income Tax/ GST return Certificates.
3. If you or your authorised representative will not remain present personally at the time of opening your tender the undersigned will not be responsible for any loss of documents, if any.
4. Tender documents along with Earnest money to be dropped in a sealed envelope for each work with writing your Job no & N.I.T no.1069-BCW/BST dated 20.04.2022 on the top of envelope on 06.05.2022 (up to 2.00pm) & will be opened on 06.05.2022 at 3.00 pm.
5. As regards deposit of earnest money, in the Form of Bank Draft it must be in favour of the "PO-cum-DWO, BCW, North 24 Parganas" to be attached with Tender documents, failing which you will be liable for disqualification of your tender.
6. If the offer is lowest but the criteria is not fulfil the entire offer may be rejected.
7. No correspondence in writing will be made to anybody in regard to tender.
8. The tenderers should be satisfying themselves before submission of their tenders by careful inspection of the worksite regarding probable difficulties which may have to be faced during the execution of the work. No extra claims for any difficulty will be entertained over the acceptance rate of tender.
9. The other Terms & conditions are as per NIT no. 1069-BCW/BST dated 20.04.2022.

M
29/4/22

P. O. - cum - D.W.O.

B.C.W. & T.D., North 24 Parganas

SR

Modal Estimate for Sinking of Tube Wells (100mm x 50mm) fitted with Indian Mark-II Pump 275.00mtr. deep of different places in riverine zone (Sandeshkhali-I/Sandeshkhali-II Block) under North 24 Parganas District.

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate (in Rs.)	Unit	Amount (In Rs.)
1	Labour for boring tube well of required dia. by water jet system through any type of soil strata including hire and labour charges for boring pipes, scaffolding, tools and plants as necessary and taking out them and lowering pipes, strainers, blind pipe etc. and fitting and fixing the same complete including bucket washing and other incidental works in the connection. The tube well should have a minimum 50 mm gap in between the outside of the tubewell pipe and the bore.				
	(d) For depth upto 150 metre for 50 mm dia. tube well with top enlargement of 100 mm dia.				
	(ii) 100 mm dia. boring etc. top enlargement	24.00	426.00	metre	10224.00
	(i) 50 mm dia. boring etc.	126.00	287.00	metre	36162.00
	(f) For depth more than 150 metre for 50 mm dia. tube well with top enlargement of 100 mm dia.				
	(i) 50 mm dia. boring etc. beyond 150 metre	125.00	216.00	metre	27000.00
2	Supplying, fitting and fixing steel cutter piece upto 450 mm long with sockets.				
	(ii) 50 mm dia	1	189.00	each	189.00
3	Supplying, fitting and fixing plug of approved make conforming to I.S. specification				
	(ii) 50 mm	1	71.00	each	71.00
4	Supplying, fitting and fixing heavy type bell mouth reducing socket.				
	(i) 50 mm X 100 mm	1	455.00	each	455.00
5	Packing the annular space between the outside of the tube well pipes & strainers and the bore with pea size washed gravel of approved quality having size from 2 mm to 5 mm or the size approved by the Engineer – incharge including cost of all materials labour and equipment complete.	7.5	2029.00	Cum	15967.50
6	Collecting sample of water for bacteriological and chemical test from any depth at any time during execution of work including hire and labour charges for tools and plants and sterilizing the equipments, paying all charges and fees, testing etc. complete in all respect as per direction.	L.S.	1231.00	L.S.	1231.00
7	Supplying, fitting and fixing 15 mm dia galv. M.S. connecting rod with sockets.	30.00	73.00	metre	2190.00
8	Supplying, fitting and fixing 300 mm M.S. housing clamp of approved quality	1	2235.00	Per set	2235.00
9	Supplying high density polythene strainer of approved make with adapter conforming to I.S. Specifications.				
	(ii) 50 mm dia.	12.00	532.00	metre	6384.00
10	Washing and developing tube well with air compressor pump and engine for 8(eight) hours continuous pumping per day with necessary arrangements for testing the yield in gallons per hour with 'V' notch including hire and labour charges for al tools and plants and scaffolding as required.	2	7538.00	day	15076.00
11	Supply of PVC pipes & fittings (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS:1239(part-I)				
	(A)PVC Piped				
	i)50 mm	239.00	282.00	metre	67398.00
	ii)100 mm	24.00	874.00	metre	20976.00
12	Geophysical investigation of the acquifer by electrologging system with all tools and Plants as necessary including supply of necessary report.	1	8247.00	each test	8247.00

13	Supplying, fitting and fixing Mark-II pump (Complete Set)	1	11906.65	each set	11906.65
14	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required complete.				
	Platform (1.500m x 1.500m):- Drain:- 1.500m x 1.500m x 0.150m=0.337 Cum 1.500m x 0.500m x 0.150m=0.112Cum 0.449 Cum	0.449	11927.00	%Cum	53.55
15	Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.				
	Platform (1.500m x 1.500m):- 1.500m x 1.500m=2.250Sqm Drain:- 1.500m x 0.500m=0.750Sqm 3.000Sqm	3.000	358.00	Sqm	1074.00
16	Cement concrete with graded jhama khoa (30 mm size) excluding shuttering In ground floor and foundation. (a) 1:3:6 proportion				
	Platform (1.500m x 1.500m):- Drain:- 1.500m x 1.500m x 0.075m=0.169 Cum 1.500m x 0.500m x 0.075m=0.056 Cum 0.225 Cum	0.225	4572.00	Cum	1028.70
17	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor.				
	Platform (1.500m x 1.500m):- 3x1.500mx0.075m=2.250Sqm 1x1.250mx0.075=0.094Sqm 2x1.500m x 0.075m=0.225Sqm 2.569Sqm	2.569	724.00	Sqm	1859.96
18	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). [Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] (i) With 1:6 cement mortar (c) 15 mm thick plaster				
	Platform (1.500m x 1.500m):- 3x2x1.500mx0.075m=0.675Sqm 3x1.500mx0.125m=0.337Sqm 2x1.250mx0.075=0.187Sqm 1x1.250mx0.125m=0.156Sqm 2x2x1.500m x 0.075m=0.450Sqm 2x1.500mx0.125m=0.375Sqm 2.180Sqm	2.180	145.00	Sqm	316.10
19	Artificial stone in floor, dado, staircase etc with cement concrete (1:2:4) with stone chips, laid in panels as directed with topping made with ordinary or white cement (as necessary) and marble dust in proportion (1:2) including smooth finishing and rounding off corners including raking out joints or roughening of concrete surface and application of cement slurry before flooring works using cement @ 1.75 kg/sq.m all complete including all materials and labour. (ii) 25 mm. thick				
	Platform (1.500m x 1.500m):- 1.250mx1.250m=1.562Sqm	1.562	269.00	Sqm	420.18
20	Neat cement punning about 1.5mm thick in wall, dado, window sill, floor etc.				
	Platform (1.500m x 1.500m):- 3x2x1.500mx0.075m=0.675Sqm 3x1.500mx0.125m=0.337Sqm 2x1.250mx0.075=0.187Sqm 1x1.250mx0.125m=0.156Sqm 2x2x1.500m x 0.075m=0.450Sqm				

	$2 \times 1.500 \text{m} \times 0.125 \text{m} = 0.375 \text{Sqm}$				
21	Construction of circular soak well 2.5 metre deep in all types of sandy soils with dry brick work upto 1.6 metre from the bottom having 150 mm intermediate cement brick work (1:4) band all round and cement brick work (1:4) upto 0.90 metre from top with 20mm thick cement plastering (1:4) to inside face upto the depth of cement brick work, 15mm thick cement plaster (1:4) on outer face from top of the well upto G.L. and 6 mm thick cement plaster (1:4) on top of the R.C.C. cover slab including filling bottom 1.00 metre of inside of the well with brick metal (50 mm to 63 mm size) including R.C.C. cover slab of 100 mm thick with cement conc (1:1.5:3) with stone chips with necessary reinforcement and shuttering including one 560 mm dia. R.C.C. manhole cover (heavy type) of approved make supplied, fitted and fixed in the cover slab with necessary fittings, making necessary arrangements for pipe connections, excavation of well including shoring, dewatering and removing the excess earth from the premises as per direction complete in all respect with all costs of labour and materials. With 250 mm thick dry brick work and 250 mm thick cement brick work (1:6) and 1.00m inside dia. (SAIL/TATA/RINL)	2.180	34.00	Sqm	74.12
		1	16577.00	Each	16577.00
COST OF WORKS					247115.76
ADD 22.5% EXTRA ON COST OF WORKS FOR RIVERINE AREA CHARGES IN SANDESHKHALI-I/SANDESHKHALI-II/MINAKHAN/HINGALGANJ BLOCK, i.e. 22.5% of Rs.247115.76					55601.05
TOTAL COST OF WORKS					302716.81
ADD CGST @6% OF TOTAL COST OF WORKS, i.e. 6% OF Rs.302716.81					18163.00
ADD SGST @6% OF TOTAL COST OF WORKS, i.e. 6% OF Rs.302716.81					18163.00
TOTAL COST OF WORKS EXCLUDING LABOUR WELFARE CESS					339042.81
LABOUR WELFARE CESS @1% on Rs.339042.81					3390.43
TOTAL COST OF WORKS INCLUDING LABOUR WELFARE CESS					342433.24
					Say 3,42,433.00

Nirmalya Chakraborty
23.07.2021
Junior Engineer (Civil)
BCW & TD, North 24 Parganas

M
23/7/21
Project Officer-cum-District
Welfare Officer B.C.V.
North 24 Pgs. E. 2021